EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Precision Micropower Shunt Mode
Voltage References
  ADR5040/ADR5041/ADR5043/ADR5044/ADR5045
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(RT-3)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Output
Voltage
(V)
Initial
Accuracy
(mV)
Tempco
Industrial
(ppm/°C)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity Branding
ADR5040AKSZ-R21 2.048 4.096 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 250 R2J
ADR5040AKSZ-REEL1 2.048 4.096 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 10,000 R2J
ADR5040AKSZ-REEL71 2.048 4.096 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 3,000 R2J
ADR5040ARTZ-R21 2.048 4.096 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 250 R2J
ADR5040ARTZ-REEL1 2.048 4.096 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 10,000 R2J
ADR5040ARTZ-REEL71 2.048 4.096 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 3,000 R2J
ADR5040BKSZ-R21 2.048 2.048 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 250 R2L
ADR5040BKSZ-REEL71 2.048 2.048 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 3,000 R2L
ADR5040BRTZ-R21 2.048 2.048 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 250 R2L
ADR5040BRTZ-REEL71 2.048 2.048 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 3,000 R2L
ADR5040/ADR5041/ADR5043/ADR5044/ADR5045
Rev. A | Page 14 of 16
Model
Output
Voltage
(V)
Initial
Accuracy
(mV)
Tempco
Industrial
(ppm/°C)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Ordering
Quantity Branding
ADR5041AKSZ-R21 2.500 5 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 250 R2N
ADR5041AKSZ-REEL1 2.500 5 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 10,000 R2N
ADR5041AKSZ-REEL71 2.500 5 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 3,000 R2N
ADR5041ARTZ-R21 2.500 5 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 250 R2N
ADR5041ARTZ-REEL1 2.500 5 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 10,000 R2N
ADR5041ARTZ-REEL71 2.500 5 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 3,000 R2N
ADR5041BKSZ-R21 2.500 2.5 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 250 R2Q
ADR5041BKSZ-REEL71 2.500 2.5 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 3,000 R2Q
ADR5041BRTZ-R21 2.500 2.5 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 250 R2Q
ADR5041BRTZ-REEL71 2.500 2.5 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 3,000 R2Q
ADR5043AKSZ-R21 3.0 6 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 250 R2S
ADR5043AKSZ-REEL1 3.0 6 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 10,000 R2S
ADR5043AKSZ-REEL71 3.0 6 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 3,000 R2S
ADR5043ARTZ-R21 3.0 6 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 250 R2S
ADR5043ARTZ-REEL1 3.0 6 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 10,000 R2S
ADR5043ARTZ-REEL71 3.0 6 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 3,000 R2S
ADR5043BKSZ-R21 3.0 3 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 250 R2U
ADR5043BKSZ-REEL71 3.0 3 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 3,000 R2U
ADR5043BRTZ-R21 3.0 3 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 250 R2U
ADR5043BRTZ-REEL71 3.0 3 75 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SOT-23-3 RT-3 3,000 R2U
ADR5044AKSZ-R21 4.096 8.192 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 250 R2W
ADR5044AKSZ-REEL1 4.096 8.192 100 –40°C to +125°C 3-Lead SC70 KS-3 10,000 R2W